Nonfl ammable Wave-Shape Ribbon Wirewound DQ Series
A tubular ceramic has two terminals, and is wound with a resistance
element consisting of a wave-shaped alloy ribbon. Non-fl ammable
resininsulation is applied after cooling and drying through a
temperature process and then the component mounts are attached. The
resistance value range is relatively low due to alloy material
limitations; see the DR series if upper resistance values are required.

J ±5%
K ±10%
How to Order
 Product Type: DQRA type
DQRB type
DQNA type
DQNB type
DQS type
 Rated Wattage: 75W~2000W
                              30W~20000W
 75W~2000W
 30W~20000W
 75W~2000W
Performance Specifi cation - Nonfl ammable Wave Shape Ribbon Power Resistors
Test Item Test Methods Characteristics
Resistance tolerance JIS-C-5202 5-1 Resistance    Nominal         Tolerance
   1≤R              1>R             ±5%(J) ±10%(K)
Temperature coeffi cient JIS-C-5202 5-2 ±400PPM/°C MAX
Load rating JIS-C-5202 5-4 ΔR/R≤ ±(0.5%+0.1Ω)
Surface temperature up 350°C MAX
Short-term overload JIS-C-5202 5-5
500% rated wattage 5 seconds
Free of appearance or structural irregularity
 ΔR/R≤ ±(2%+0.1Ω)
Insulation resistance JIS-C-5202 5-6 500VDC 100MΩ min
Dielectric withstanding
voltage
JIS-C-5202 5-7
1000VDC 1 minute Between
terminal and anchor stand
Free of appearance or structural irregularity
ΔR/R≤ ±(0.1%+0.05Ω)
Terminal strength JIS-C-5202 6-1 8kg 30 seconds Free of appearance or structural irregularity
Vibration
JIS-C-5202 6-3;
1.5m/m 10 ~ 50 ~ 10 Hz/min X-Y-Z
2 hours each
Free of appearance or structural irregularity
Surface coating crack ΔR/R≤ ±(1%+0.05Ω)
Thermal shock
JIS-C-5202 7-3
Room temp 30 minutes ON-55°C
15 minutes OFF
Free of structural irregularity
ΔR/R≤ ±(1%+0.05Ω)
Humidity JIS-C-5202 7-5
40°C 90%RH 240 hours
Free of appearance or structural irregularity
Surface coating crack ΔR/R≤ ±(3%+0.1Ω)
Load life
JIS-C-5202 7-10
90 minutes ON - 30 minutes OFF
500 hours
Free of appearance or structural irregularity
Surface coating crack ΔR/R≤ ±(5%+0.1Ω)
Flame retardation JIS-C-5202 7-13-3-2
100% - 600% rated wattage load
US UL-94 fl ame retardation test V-0 grade
 noncombustible
REMARKS: 1. Resistance and resistance tolerance were tested in-house with micro resistance meter.
2. Coating refers to UL-certifi ed data provided by supplier
2000WDQS 32R K G
 Resistance Value(Ω): (Ω)
           Indicates Resistance
           Value in Units of Ohms.
 Resistance Tolerance
Code Assembly Method
C Clip Mount.
G Horizontal Mount.
N No Mount.
Z Vertical Mount.
 Assembly Method